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FHPS/2025/T3/008  

 
Tuesday, 8 July 2025  
 
Dear Parents/Guardians,   
 

2025 Primary 5 End-Of-Year Examination Schedule  
 
Please find attached the 2025 Primary 5 End-Of-Year Examination schedule for your 
reference. 

 

DATE PAPER TIME 

Tuesday 7 October    
 

Listening Comprehension 

Chinese / Malay / Tamil  

Foundation Chinese / Malay / Tamil  

During curriculum hours 

Wednesday 8 October    
 

English Language Paper 1 

Foundation English Language Paper 1 
During curriculum hours 

Oral Examination 

Chinese / Malay / Tamil  

Foundation Chinese / Malay / Tamil 
 

After school hours: 2.00 pm - 5.00 pm  
(Students will be dismissed once they 

have finished their oral) 

Thursday 9 October   

Chinese / Malay / Tamil Paper 1 1 During curriculum hours 

Oral Exam  

English Language  

Foundation English Language 

After school hours: 2.00 pm - 5.00 pm  
(Students will be dismissed once they 

have finished their oral) 

Friday 10 October   

Listening Comprehension 

English Language 

Foundation English Language 

During curriculum hours 

Thursday 23 October   
Higher Chinese / Higher Malay / Higher 
Tamil Paper 1  

During curriculum hours 

Friday 24 October 
Science 

Foundation Science 

During curriculum hours 

(Students will be dismissed at 12.30 pm) 

Monday 27 October   
English Language Paper 2 

Foundation English Language Paper 2 

Tuesday 28 October   

Chinese / Malay / Tamil Paper 2 1 

Foundation Chinese / Malay / Tamil 
Paper 1 

Wednesday 29 October   Mathematics   
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DATE PAPER TIME 

Foundation Mathematics 

Thursday 30 October   
Higher Chinese / Higher Malay / Higher 
Tamil Paper 2 

During curriculum hours 

(Dismissal as usual: 1.30 pm)  

1 Students who are taking NTIL or exempted from Mother Tongue Languages will report to school as usual. 


